

COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1239)	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Action It	tem			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	12/30/2020		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	1/12/2021		Final action:				
Title:	Approve the Continuation of a Local Emergency due to the Pawnee Fire Incident.						
Sponsors:	Office of Emergency Services, Sheriff						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By			Actio	n	Result

MEMORANDUM

Date:	January 12, 2021
To:	The Honorable Moke Simon, Chair, Lake County Board of Supervisors
From:	Brian Martin, Sheriff-Coroner-Director of Emergency Services
Subject:	Approve the Continuation of a Local Emergency due to the Pawnee Fire Incident.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

A wildland fire known as the Pawnee Fire began in Lake County on June 23, 2018, originating in the Spring Valley area of Clearlake Oaks, CA, forcing area-wide evacuations, destroying multiple structures and burning 15,000+ acres.

As a result of the occurrence of the Pawnee Fire, a local emergency was proclaimed by the Lake County Sheriff/Director of Emergency Services Brian Martin on June 24, 2018. The Board of Supervisors must confirm the existence of a local emergency within seven (7) days of that date and every thirty (30) days thereafter.

If not budgeted, fill in the blanks below only:										
Estimated Cost:	Amount Budgeted:	_ Additional Requested:	Future Annual Cos	Future Annual Cost:						
Consistency with Vision	2028 and/or <i>Fiscal Crisis</i> M	lanagement Plan (check all th	at apply): 🛛 🗆 Not ap	plicable						
 Well-being of Residents Economic Development Community Collaboratio 	Disaster Recove	5	Workforce	ology Upgrades ue Generation Savings						
If request for exemption f	rom competitive bid in acc	ordance with County Cod	e Chapter 2 Sec. 2-38, fil	l in blanks below:						
Which exemption is being r	requested?									

How long has Agreement been in place? When was purchase last rebid? Reason for request to waive bid?

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Continuation of a Local Emergency due to the Pawnee Fire Incident.